
Kansas Christian College vs. Manhattan Chrst. 1 of 18

Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
Kansas Christian College at. Manhattan Chrst.
2/3/2026 at 5:00 PM @ Howie's Activity Center

VISITORS: Kansas Christian College (8-11)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

22 Rayne Dunn-Johnson f   5-11   1-2   0-0 5 2 7  4 11 0 2 0  1 24

1 Aleena Elise-Perez g   2-5   0-1   1-2 0 1 1  5 5 0 1 0  0 14

10 Hayley Diveley g   3-15   2-11   2-2 0 6 6  3 10 2 0 0  1 40

5 Brittany Cato *   7-13   1-6   2-2 1 8 9  3 17 0 0 0  0 36

24 Samiya Lewis *   3-15   0-1   0-2 1 4 5  5 6 6 1 1  2 38

3 Diamond Coleman   2-4   1-1   0-0 3 3 6  1 5 1 2 0  1 28

4 Jazalle Dunn   3-6   2-3   0-0 0 4 4  2 8 2 3 0  0 20

TM Team       0 0 0  0 0  

Totals 25-69 7-25 5-8 10 28 38  23 62 11 9 1  5 200

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 27.8% 2nd Qtr : 31.6% 3rd Qtr : 41.2% 4th Qtr : 46.7% Game: 36.2%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 20.0% 2nd Qtr : 40.0% 3rd Qtr : 37.5% 4th Qtr : 14.3% Game: 28.0%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 100.0% 2nd Qtr : 0% 3rd Qtr : 0% 4th Qtr : 75.0% Game: 62.5%

HOME TEAM: Manhattan Chrst. (10-10)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

21 Nekayla Williams f   10-18   0-0   6-8 3 11 14  2 26 2 1 0  2 28

0 Macayla Hines g   3-8   0-2   1-2 1 4 5  2 7 3 2 0  1 40

10 Mackenzie Lovett g   1-5   0-0   2-4 0 6 6  2 4 2 1 0  0 23

23 Elayna Wegner g   4-9   2-7   0-0 1 7 8  0 10 0 2 1  0 28

55 Jasmine Holloway g   2-7   1-6   2-2 0 0 0  1 7 0 4 0  0 21

3 Tatum Milenski   0-2   0-2   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 9

5 Madison Ellis   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 1 1  2 0 0 0 0  1 8

11 Mariah Garcia   1-4   1-1   0-0 0 0 0  1 3 1 0 0  2 22

31 Tahlia Morris   3-8   2-6   0-0 2 2 4  1 8 3 2 0  0 18

TM Team       0 0 0  0 2  

Totals 24-61 6-24 11-16 7 31 38  11 65 11 14 1  6 197

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 35.3% 2nd Qtr : 37.5% 3rd Qtr : 46.7% 4th Qtr : 38.5% Game: 39.3%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 0% 2nd Qtr : 30.0% 3rd Qtr : 25.0% 4th Qtr : 40.0% Game: 25.0%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 0% 2nd Qtr : 100.0% 3rd Qtr : 50.0% 4th Qtr : 66.7% Game: 68.8%
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SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Kansas Christian College 13 14 17 18 - 62

Manhattan Chrst. 12 17 16 20 - 65

Officials: ,,
 55Attendance:

Technical fouls: KANSAS C-None. MANHATTA-None.
 KANSAS C-0, MANHATTA-0.  KANSAS C-8, MANHATTA-11.Points in the paint: Points off turnovers:
 KANSAS C-10, MANHATTA-11.  KANSAS C-0, MANHATTA-0.2nd chance points: Fast break points:

 KANSAS C-13, MANHATTA-11.Bench Points:
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Play by Play

1st Quarter

09:51   0  - 2 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

09:31 CATO,BRITTANY missed 3-pt. jump shot 0  - 2  

09:31 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE offensive rebound 0  - 2  

09:28 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE missed jump shot 0  - 2  

09:28   0  - 2 HINES,MACAYLA defensive rebound

09:16   0  - 4 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

09:16   0  - 4 Assist by LOVETT,MACKENZIE

08:56 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE missed jump shot 0  - 4  

08:56   0  - 4 LOVETT,MACKENZIE defensive rebound

08:46   0  - 4 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE missed 3-pt. jump shot

08:46 DIVELEY,HAYLEY defensive rebound 0  - 4  

08:36 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA missed jump shot 0  - 4  

08:36   0  - 4 LOVETT,MACKENZIE defensive rebound

08:25   0  - 4 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE missed 3-pt. jump shot

08:25   0  - 4 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA offensive rebound

08:19   0  - 6 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE made jump shot

08:19   0  - 6 Assist by WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA

07:59 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE missed jump shot 0  - 6  

07:36   0  - 6 Turnover by HOLLOWAY,JASMINE

07:35 Steal by DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE 0  - 6  

07:09 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE missed jump shot 0  - 6  

07:09   0  - 6 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

07:00   0  - 6 LOVETT,MACKENZIE missed jump shot

07:00 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA defensive rebound 0  - 6  

06:51 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 0  - 6  

06:51 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE offensive rebound 0  - 6  

06:48 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE made jump shot 2  - 6  

06:38   2  - 6 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE missed 3-pt. jump shot

06:38 DIVELEY,HAYLEY defensive rebound 2  - 6  

06:25 CATO,BRITTANY missed 3-pt. jump shot 2  - 6  

06:25   2  - 6 WEGNER,ELAYNA defensive rebound

06:16 Foul by ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA 2  - 6  

06:16   2  - 6 MORRIS,TAHLIA enters the game

06:16   2  - 6 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA goes to the bench
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06:07   2  - 6 WEGNER,ELAYNA missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:54   2  - 6 MORRIS,TAHLIA missed jump shot

05:54 CATO,BRITTANY defensive rebound 2  - 6  

05:29 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA made jump shot 4  - 6  

05:29 Assist by LEWIS,SAMIYA 4  - 6  

05:07   4  - 6 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:04   4  - 6 GARCIA,MARIAH enters the game

05:04   4  - 6 MILENSKI,TATUM enters the game

05:04   4  - 6 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE goes to the bench

05:04   4  - 6 WEGNER,ELAYNA goes to the bench

04:57   4  - 8 LOVETT,MACKENZIE made jump shot

04:57   4  - 8 Assist by MORRIS,TAHLIA

04:39 Foul by ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA 4  - 8  

04:39 COLEMAN,DIAMOND enters the game 4  - 8  

04:39 DUNN,JAZALLE enters the game 4  - 8  

04:39 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE goes to the bench 4  - 8  

04:39 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA goes to the bench 4  - 8  

04:17   4  - 8 HINES,MACAYLA missed jump shot

04:17 COLEMAN,DIAMOND defensive rebound 4  - 8  

04:08 DUNN,JAZALLE missed jump shot 4  - 8  

04:08   4  - 8 MORRIS,TAHLIA defensive rebound

04:04   4  - 8 Turnover by MORRIS,TAHLIA

04:04 LEWIS,SAMIYA made jump shot 6  - 8  

03:46   6  - 8 HINES,MACAYLA missed jump shot

03:46 COLEMAN,DIAMOND defensive rebound 6  - 8  

03:35 CATO,BRITTANY made jump shot 8  - 8  

03:35 Assist by DUNN,JAZALLE 8  - 8  

03:12   8  - 8 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA enters the game

03:12   8  - 8 MORRIS,TAHLIA goes to the bench

03:01   8  - 8 Turnover by TEAM

02:46 DUNN,JAZALLE missed jump shot 8  - 8  

02:46   8  - 8 LOVETT,MACKENZIE defensive rebound

02:40   8  - 10 HINES,MACAYLA made jump shot

02:40   8  - 10 Assist by LOVETT,MACKENZIE

02:26 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 8  - 10  

02:26 CATO,BRITTANY offensive rebound 8  - 10  

02:20   8  - 10 Foul by WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA

02:20 DIVELEY,HAYLEY made free throw 9  - 10  

02:20 DIVELEY,HAYLEY made free throw 10  - 10  

02:05 Foul by DUNN,JAZALLE 10  - 10  

01:55   10  - 12 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

01:39 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed jump shot 10  - 12  
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01:39   10  - 12 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

01:31   10  - 12 HINES,MACAYLA missed jump shot

01:31 LEWIS,SAMIYA defensive rebound 10  - 12  

01:21 Assist by LEWIS,SAMIYA 10  - 12  

01:21 COLEMAN,DIAMOND made 3-pt. jump shot 13  - 12  

01:05   13  - 12 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed jump shot

01:05 LEWIS,SAMIYA defensive rebound 13  - 12  

00:50 COLEMAN,DIAMOND missed jump shot 13  - 12  

00:50   13  - 12 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

00:42   13  - 12 Foul by LOVETT,MACKENZIE

00:10 Foul by DIVELEY,HAYLEY 13  - 12  

2nd Quarter

10:00   13  - 12 ELLIS,MADISON enters the game

10:00   13  - 12 LOVETT,MACKENZIE goes to the bench

09:56 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed jump shot 13  - 12  

09:56   13  - 12 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

09:51   13  - 12 GARCIA,MARIAH enters the game

09:51   13  - 12 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE goes to the bench

09:19   13  - 14 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

09:19   13  - 14 Assist by HINES,MACAYLA

09:00 DUNN,JAZALLE made 3-pt. jump shot 16  - 14  

09:00 Assist by COLEMAN,DIAMOND 16  - 14  

08:50 DUNN,JAZALLE enters the game 16  - 14  

08:50 COLEMAN,DIAMOND enters the game 16  - 14  

08:50 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE goes to the bench 16  - 14  

08:50 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA goes to the bench 16  - 14  

08:40   16  - 17 WEGNER,ELAYNA made 3-pt. jump shot

08:40   16  - 17 Assist by HINES,MACAYLA

08:27 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 16  - 17  

08:23   16  - 17 Foul by ELLIS,MADISON

08:23 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA enters the game 16  - 17  

08:23 COLEMAN,DIAMOND goes to the bench 16  - 17  

08:18 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA missed jump shot 16  - 17  

08:18   16  - 17 HINES,MACAYLA defensive rebound

08:07   16  - 17 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed jump shot

08:07 DUNN,JAZALLE defensive rebound 16  - 17  

07:39 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 16  - 17  

07:39   16  - 17 WEGNER,ELAYNA defensive rebound

07:32   16  - 17 GARCIA,MARIAH missed jump shot

07:32   16  - 17 HINES,MACAYLA offensive rebound
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07:18   16  - 17 WEGNER,ELAYNA missed 3-pt. jump shot

07:18 DUNN,JAZALLE defensive rebound 16  - 17  

07:02 CATO,BRITTANY missed jump shot 16  - 17  

07:02   16  - 17 WEGNER,ELAYNA defensive rebound

06:49   16  - 19 HINES,MACAYLA made jump shot

06:34 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 16  - 19  

06:34   16  - 19 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

06:20 Foul by LEWIS,SAMIYA 16  - 19  

06:20   16  - 20 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made free throw

06:20   16  - 21 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made free throw

06:20 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE enters the game 16  - 21  

06:20 LEWIS,SAMIYA goes to the bench 16  - 21  

06:20   16  - 21 MORRIS,TAHLIA enters the game

06:20   16  - 21 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA goes to the bench

06:07 Turnover by DUNN,JAZALLE 16  - 21  

06:07 COLEMAN,DIAMOND enters the game 16  - 21  

06:07 DUNN,JAZALLE goes to the bench 16  - 21  

05:59   16  - 21 MORRIS,TAHLIA missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:59   16  - 21 MORRIS,TAHLIA offensive rebound

05:52   16  - 24 WEGNER,ELAYNA made 3-pt. jump shot

05:52   16  - 24 Assist by MORRIS,TAHLIA

05:31 Turnover by COLEMAN,DIAMOND 16  - 24  

05:30   16  - 24 Steal by ELLIS,MADISON

05:15   16  - 26 WEGNER,ELAYNA made jump shot

04:52 CATO,BRITTANY made jump shot 18  - 26  

04:41   18  - 29 MORRIS,TAHLIA made 3-pt. jump shot

04:26 Turnover by ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA 18  - 29  

04:25   18  - 29 Steal by GARCIA,MARIAH

04:24 Foul by ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA 18  - 29  

04:24 LEWIS,SAMIYA enters the game 18  - 29  

04:24 DUNN,JAZALLE enters the game 18  - 29  

04:24 CATO,BRITTANY goes to the bench 18  - 29  

04:24 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA goes to the bench 18  - 29  

04:24   18  - 29 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE enters the game

04:24   18  - 29 GARCIA,MARIAH goes to the bench

04:19   18  - 29 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:19 LEWIS,SAMIYA defensive rebound 18  - 29  

04:08 DUNN,JAZALLE made 3-pt. jump shot 21  - 29  

04:08 Assist by DIVELEY,HAYLEY 21  - 29  

03:57   21  - 29 MORRIS,TAHLIA missed 3-pt. jump shot

03:57 DUNN,JAZALLE defensive rebound 21  - 29  

03:54   21  - 29 Foul by ELLIS,MADISON
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03:42 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 21  - 29  

03:42 COLEMAN,DIAMOND offensive rebound 21  - 29  

03:36 LEWIS,SAMIYA made jump shot 23  - 29  

03:13   23  - 29 Turnover by WEGNER,ELAYNA

03:12 Steal by COLEMAN,DIAMOND 23  - 29  

03:06 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 23  - 29  

03:06 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE offensive rebound 23  - 29  

02:59 Foul by DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE 23  - 29  

02:38   23  - 29 WEGNER,ELAYNA missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:38 Block by LEWIS,SAMIYA 23  - 29  

02:29   23  - 29 Turnover by TEAM

02:24   23  - 29 Foul by HOLLOWAY,JASMINE

02:24 CATO,BRITTANY enters the game 23  - 29  

02:24 DUNN,JAZALLE goes to the bench 23  - 29  

02:17 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE made jump shot 25  - 29  

01:49   25  - 29 Turnover by MORRIS,TAHLIA

01:47 Steal by DIVELEY,HAYLEY 25  - 29  

01:35 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed jump shot 25  - 29  

01:35   25  - 29 ELLIS,MADISON defensive rebound

01:32 Foul by DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE 25  - 29  

01:32   25  - 29 LOVETT,MACKENZIE enters the game

01:32   25  - 29 ELLIS,MADISON goes to the bench

01:21   25  - 29 HINES,MACAYLA missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:05 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 25  - 29  

01:05 LEWIS,SAMIYA offensive rebound 25  - 29  

01:01 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 25  - 29  

01:01   25  - 29 Block by WEGNER,ELAYNA

01:01   25  - 29 Foul by HINES,MACAYLA

01:01 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed free throw 25  - 29  

01:01 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed free throw 25  - 29  

01:01 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE offensive rebound 25  - 29  

01:01 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed 3-pt. jump shot 25  - 29  

01:01   25  - 29 LOVETT,MACKENZIE defensive rebound

00:56   25  - 29 LOVETT,MACKENZIE missed jump shot

00:56 LEWIS,SAMIYA defensive rebound 25  - 29  

00:43 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 25  - 29  

00:43   25  - 29 MORRIS,TAHLIA defensive rebound

00:33   25  - 29 MORRIS,TAHLIA missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:33 COLEMAN,DIAMOND defensive rebound 25  - 29  

00:22 COLEMAN,DIAMOND made jump shot 27  - 29  

3rd Quarter
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10:00 COLEMAN,DIAMOND enters the game 27  - 29  

10:00 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA goes to the bench 27  - 29  

09:55   27  - 29 WEGNER,ELAYNA missed 3-pt. jump shot

09:55 CATO,BRITTANY defensive rebound 27  - 29  

09:39 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE missed jump shot 27  - 29  

09:39 COLEMAN,DIAMOND offensive rebound 27  - 29  

09:25 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 27  - 29  

09:25   27  - 29 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

09:14   27  - 29 WEGNER,ELAYNA missed 3-pt. jump shot

09:14 CATO,BRITTANY defensive rebound 27  - 29  

08:47 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE made jump shot 29  - 29  

08:31   29  - 31 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

08:31 Foul by DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE 29  - 31  

08:31   29  - 32 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made free throw

08:31 DUNN,JAZALLE enters the game 29  - 32  

08:31 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE goes to the bench 29  - 32  

08:15 DIVELEY,HAYLEY made 3-pt. jump shot 32  - 32  

08:15 Assist by LEWIS,SAMIYA 32  - 32  

07:57   32  - 32 LOVETT,MACKENZIE missed jump shot

07:57   32  - 32 WEGNER,ELAYNA offensive rebound

07:53   32  - 34 WEGNER,ELAYNA made jump shot

07:41 DIVELEY,HAYLEY made jump shot 34  - 34  

07:32   34  - 34 Turnover by HOLLOWAY,JASMINE

07:32 CATO,BRITTANY missed 3-pt. jump shot 34  - 34  

07:32   34  - 34 WEGNER,ELAYNA defensive rebound

07:16   34  - 34 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed jump shot

07:16 CATO,BRITTANY defensive rebound 34  - 34  

07:05 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 34  - 34  

07:05   34  - 34 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

06:52   34  - 34 Turnover by HINES,MACAYLA

06:38 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 34  - 34  

06:38   34  - 34 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

06:18   34  - 34 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed jump shot

06:18   34  - 34 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA offensive rebound

06:15   34  - 36 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

05:59 CATO,BRITTANY made 3-pt. jump shot 37  - 36  

05:59 Assist by DUNN,JAZALLE 37  - 36  

05:37   37  - 36 Turnover by LOVETT,MACKENZIE

05:35 Steal by LEWIS,SAMIYA 37  - 36  

05:28 CATO,BRITTANY made jump shot 39  - 36  

05:12   39  - 36 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed jump shot

05:12 DIVELEY,HAYLEY defensive rebound 39  - 36  



Kansas Christian College vs. Manhattan Chrst. 9 of 18

05:02 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE enters the game 39  - 36  

05:02 CATO,BRITTANY goes to the bench 39  - 36  

05:02   39  - 36 MORRIS,TAHLIA enters the game

05:02   39  - 36 GARCIA,MARIAH enters the game

05:02   39  - 36 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE goes to the bench

05:02   39  - 36 LOVETT,MACKENZIE goes to the bench

04:45 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE made 3-pt. jump shot 42  - 36  

04:45 Assist by LEWIS,SAMIYA 42  - 36  

04:33   42  - 38 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

04:14 Turnover by DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE 42  - 38  

04:12   42  - 38 Steal by WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA

04:06   42  - 38 GARCIA,MARIAH missed jump shot

04:06 DIVELEY,HAYLEY defensive rebound 42  - 38  

03:42 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 42  - 38  

03:42   42  - 38 WEGNER,ELAYNA defensive rebound

03:25 Foul by DUNN,JAZALLE 42  - 38  

03:25 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA enters the game 42  - 38  

03:25 DUNN,JAZALLE goes to the bench 42  - 38  

03:15   42  - 40 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

03:15 Foul by ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA 42  - 40  

03:15 CATO,BRITTANY enters the game 42  - 40  

03:15 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA goes to the bench 42  - 40  

03:14   42  - 40 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed free throw

03:14 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE defensive rebound 42  - 40  

03:07 Turnover by DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE 42  - 40  

03:06   42  - 40 Steal by HINES,MACAYLA

02:57   42  - 42 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

02:57   42  - 42 Assist by GARCIA,MARIAH

02:54 30SEC TIMEOUT by Kansas Christian College 42  - 42  

02:54   42  - 42 Foul by MORRIS,TAHLIA

02:48 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 42  - 42  

02:48 COLEMAN,DIAMOND offensive rebound 42  - 42  

02:40 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE made jump shot 44  - 42  

02:40 Assist by DIVELEY,HAYLEY 44  - 42  

02:13   44  - 42 MORRIS,TAHLIA missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:13 CATO,BRITTANY defensive rebound 44  - 42  

01:56 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 44  - 42  

01:56   44  - 42 WEGNER,ELAYNA defensive rebound

01:45   44  - 45 GARCIA,MARIAH made 3-pt. jump shot

01:45   44  - 45 Assist by MORRIS,TAHLIA

01:31 CATO,BRITTANY missed 3-pt. jump shot 44  - 45  

01:31   44  - 45 WEGNER,ELAYNA defensive rebound
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01:27   44  - 45 Turnover by WEGNER,ELAYNA

01:26 Steal by LEWIS,SAMIYA 44  - 45  

01:21 Foul by LEWIS,SAMIYA 44  - 45  

01:21 DUNN,JAZALLE enters the game 44  - 45  

01:21 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE goes to the bench 44  - 45  

01:03   44  - 45 Turnover by WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA

00:45 Turnover by COLEMAN,DIAMOND 44  - 45  

00:43   44  - 45 Steal by GARCIA,MARIAH

00:34   44  - 45 Turnover by HINES,MACAYLA

00:19 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 44  - 45  

00:19   44  - 45 TEAM deadball rebound

4th Quarter

10:00   44  - 45 GARCIA,MARIAH enters the game

10:00   44  - 45 MILENSKI,TATUM enters the game

10:00   44  - 45 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE goes to the bench

10:00   44  - 45 WEGNER,ELAYNA goes to the bench

09:38 Foul by COLEMAN,DIAMOND 44  - 45  

09:38 DUNN,JAZALLE enters the game 44  - 45  

09:38 COLEMAN,DIAMOND enters the game 44  - 45  

09:38 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE goes to the bench 44  - 45  

09:38 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA goes to the bench 44  - 45  

09:38   44  - 45 MORRIS,TAHLIA enters the game

09:38   44  - 45 LOVETT,MACKENZIE goes to the bench

09:23   44  - 45 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed jump shot

09:23   44  - 45 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA offensive rebound

09:15   44  - 45 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed jump shot

09:15 DIVELEY,HAYLEY defensive rebound 44  - 45  

09:03 Turnover by DUNN,JAZALLE 44  - 45  

08:50   44  - 45 MILENSKI,TATUM missed 3-pt. jump shot

08:50   44  - 45 MORRIS,TAHLIA offensive rebound

08:46   44  - 47 MORRIS,TAHLIA made jump shot

08:29 CATO,BRITTANY made jump shot 46  - 47  

08:29 Assist by LEWIS,SAMIYA 46  - 47  

08:19   46  - 49 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made jump shot

07:58 CATO,BRITTANY missed 3-pt. jump shot 46  - 49  

07:58   46  - 49 HINES,MACAYLA defensive rebound

07:48   46  - 49 MILENSKI,TATUM missed 3-pt. jump shot

07:48 DIVELEY,HAYLEY defensive rebound 46  - 49  

07:38 LEWIS,SAMIYA made jump shot 48  - 49  

07:23   48  - 49 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed jump shot



Kansas Christian College vs. Manhattan Chrst. 11 of 18

07:23 CATO,BRITTANY defensive rebound 48  - 49  

07:15 DUNN,JAZALLE made jump shot 50  - 49  

07:06   50  - 52 MORRIS,TAHLIA made 3-pt. jump shot

07:06   50  - 52 Assist by HINES,MACAYLA

06:50 LEWIS,SAMIYA missed jump shot 50  - 52  

06:50   50  - 52 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

06:34   50  - 54 HINES,MACAYLA made jump shot

06:17 Turnover by DUNN,JAZALLE 50  - 54  

06:16   50  - 54 Steal by WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA

06:10   50  - 54 GARCIA,MARIAH missed jump shot

06:10 DUNN,JAZALLE defensive rebound 50  - 54  

06:02 DUNN,JAZALLE missed 3-pt. jump shot 50  - 54  

06:02   50  - 54 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

05:50 Foul by LEWIS,SAMIYA 50  - 54  

05:50 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE enters the game 50  - 54  

05:50 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA enters the game 50  - 54  

05:50 DUNN,JAZALLE goes to the bench 50  - 54  

05:50 COLEMAN,DIAMOND goes to the bench 50  - 54  

05:50   50  - 54 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE enters the game

05:50   50  - 54 LOVETT,MACKENZIE enters the game

05:50   50  - 54 WEGNER,ELAYNA enters the game

05:50   50  - 54 MILENSKI,TATUM goes to the bench

05:50   50  - 54 MORRIS,TAHLIA goes to the bench

05:50   50  - 54 GARCIA,MARIAH goes to the bench

05:45   50  - 54 HINES,MACAYLA missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:45 CATO,BRITTANY defensive rebound 50  - 54  

05:23   50  - 54 Foul by HINES,MACAYLA

05:07 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA missed 3-pt. jump shot 50  - 54  

05:07   50  - 54 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA defensive rebound

04:46 Foul by CATO,BRITTANY 50  - 54  

04:41   50  - 57 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE made 3-pt. jump shot

04:41   50  - 57 Assist by WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA

04:17 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA made jump shot 52  - 57  

04:15 FULL TIMEOUT by Kansas Christian College 52  - 57  

04:02   52  - 57 Turnover by HOLLOWAY,JASMINE

03:44   52  - 57 Foul by LOVETT,MACKENZIE

03:44 CATO,BRITTANY made free throw 53  - 57  

03:44 CATO,BRITTANY made free throw 54  - 57  

03:29 Foul by DIVELEY,HAYLEY 54  - 57  

03:23 Foul by DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE 54  - 57  

03:23   54  - 57 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA missed free throw

03:23   54  - 58 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made free throw
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03:01   54  - 58 Foul by WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA

03:01 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA missed free throw 54  - 58  

03:01 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA made free throw 55  - 58  

03:01 30SEC TIMEOUT by Kansas Christian College 55  - 58  

02:48   55  - 58 LOVETT,MACKENZIE missed jump shot

02:48 CATO,BRITTANY defensive rebound 55  - 58  

02:34 Turnover by LEWIS,SAMIYA 55  - 58  

02:34   55  - 58 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA enters the game

02:34   55  - 58 GARCIA,MARIAH enters the game

02:34   55  - 58 WEGNER,ELAYNA goes to the bench

02:34   55  - 58 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA goes to the bench

02:22 Foul by ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA 55  - 58  

02:22   55  - 59 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made free throw

02:22   55  - 60 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA made free throw

02:22 COLEMAN,DIAMOND enters the game 55  - 60  

02:22 ELISE-PEREZ,ALEENA goes to the bench 55  - 60  

02:05 CATO,BRITTANY made jump shot 57  - 60  

01:54   57  - 60 Turnover by HOLLOWAY,JASMINE

01:41   57  - 60 Foul by GARCIA,MARIAH

01:41 COLEMAN,DIAMOND missed jump shot 57  - 60  

01:41   57  - 60 LOVETT,MACKENZIE defensive rebound

01:35 Foul by CATO,BRITTANY 57  - 60  

01:35   57  - 60 LOVETT,MACKENZIE missed free throw

01:35   57  - 61 LOVETT,MACKENZIE made free throw

01:25 DIVELEY,HAYLEY made 3-pt. jump shot 60  - 61  

01:25 Assist by LEWIS,SAMIYA 60  - 61  

01:21 30SEC TIMEOUT by Kansas Christian College 60  - 61  

01:21 Foul by DIVELEY,HAYLEY 60  - 61  

01:17 Foul by CATO,BRITTANY 60  - 61  

01:17   60  - 62 LOVETT,MACKENZIE made free throw

01:17   60  - 62 LOVETT,MACKENZIE missed free throw

01:17 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE defensive rebound 60  - 62  

01:05 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 60  - 62  

01:05   60  - 62 LOVETT,MACKENZIE defensive rebound

00:48   60  - 62 FULL TIMEOUT by Manhattan Chrst.

00:22 Foul by LEWIS,SAMIYA 60  - 62  

00:22   60  - 62 HINES,MACAYLA missed free throw

00:22   60  - 63 HINES,MACAYLA made free throw

00:22 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE missed 3-pt. jump shot 60  - 63  

00:22   60  - 63 HINES,MACAYLA defensive rebound

00:16 Foul by LEWIS,SAMIYA 60  - 63  

00:16   60  - 64 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE made free throw
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00:16   60  - 65 HOLLOWAY,JASMINE made free throw

00:16 DUNN,JAZALLE enters the game 60  - 65  

00:16 LEWIS,SAMIYA goes to the bench 60  - 65  

00:11 FULL TIMEOUT by Kansas Christian College 60  - 65  

00:11   60  - 65 WEGNER,ELAYNA enters the game

00:11   60  - 65 WILLIAMS,NEKAYLA goes to the bench

00:05 DIVELEY,HAYLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 60  - 65  

00:05 DUNN-JOHNSON,RAYNE offensive rebound 60  - 65  

00:01 CATO,BRITTANY made jump shot 62  - 65  
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Team Summary

Team Statistics

STAT KANSAS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE MANHATTAN CHRST.

Field Goal 25-69 24-61

Field Goal % 36.2% 39.3%

3 Point 7-25 6-24

3 Point % 28.0% 25.0%

Free Throw 5-8 11-16

Free Throw % 62.5% 68.8%

Rebounds 38 38

Assists 11 11

Turnovers 9 14

Points Off Turnovers 8 11

2nd Chance Points 10 11

Points In The Paint 0 0

Fastbreak Points 0 0

Bench Points 13 11

Largest Lead 6 11

Time Of Largest Lead 3rd-04:45 2nd-04:41

Trends Ties: 6; Lead Changes: 8
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1st Qtr Box

Kansas Christian College

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

22 -  Rayne Dunn-Johnson - f 5 1-5 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

1 -  Aleena Elise-Perez - g 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

10 -  Hayley Diveley - g 10 0-3 0-2 2-2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

5 - Brittany Cato 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

24 - Samiya Lewis 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2

RESERVES  

3 -  Diamond Coleman - g 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

4 -  Jazalle Dunn - g 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   5-18 1-5 2-2 3 8 11 3 1 0 0 4 13

    27.8% 20.0% 100.0%  

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

21 -  Nekayla Williams - f 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 6

0 -  Macayla Hines - g 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

10 -  Mackenzie Lovett - g 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 2

23 -  Elayna Wegner - g 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 -  Jasmine Holloway - g 5 1-5 0-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

RESERVES  

3 -  Tatum Milenski - g 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 -  Madison Ellis - g 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 -  Mariah Garcia - g 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 -  Tahlia Morris - f 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 1 0

TOTALS   6-17 0-5 0-0 1 9 10 4 0 0 2 2 12

    35.3% 0% 0%  
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2nd Qtr Box

Kansas Christian College

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

22 -  Rayne Dunn-Johnson - f 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2

1 -  Aleena Elise-Perez - g 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

10 -  Hayley Diveley - g 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

5 - Brittany Cato 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

24 - Samiya Lewis 8 1-8 0-1 0-2 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2

RESERVES  

3 -  Diamond Coleman - g 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2

4 -  Jazalle Dunn - g 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 6

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   6-19 2-5 0-2 4 6 10 2 2 1 3 4 14

    31.6% 40.0% 0%  

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

21 -  Nekayla Williams - f 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

0 -  Macayla Hines - g 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2

10 -  Mackenzie Lovett - g 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 -  Elayna Wegner - g 10 3-5 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 8

55 -  Jasmine Holloway - g 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

RESERVES  

3 -  Tatum Milenski - g 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 -  Madison Ellis - g 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0

11 -  Mariah Garcia - g 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

31 -  Tahlia Morris - f 6 1-4 1-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3

TM - Team 0 0 0 1 0

TOTALS   6-16 3-10 2-2 2 8 10 3 2 1 2 4 17

    37.5% 30.0% 100.0%  
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3rd Qtr Box

Kansas Christian College

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

22 -  Rayne Dunn-Johnson - f 5 3-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 7

1 -  Aleena Elise-Perez - g 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 -  Hayley Diveley - g 10 2-5 1-4 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5

5 - Brittany Cato 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 5

24 - Samiya Lewis 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0

RESERVES  

3 -  Diamond Coleman - g 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 -  Jazalle Dunn - g 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   7-17 3-8 0-0 2 7 9 4 2 0 3 4 17

    41.2% 37.5% 0%  

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

21 -  Nekayla Williams - f 10 5-8 0-0 1-2 1 3 4 0 1 0 1 0 11

0 -  Macayla Hines - g 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

10 -  Mackenzie Lovett - g 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

23 -  Elayna Wegner - g 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 1 4 5 0 0 0 1 0 2

55 -  Jasmine Holloway - g 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

RESERVES  

3 -  Tatum Milenski - g 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 -  Madison Ellis - g 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 -  Mariah Garcia - g 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

31 -  Tahlia Morris - f 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   7-15 1-4 1-2 2 7 9 2 3 0 6 1 16

    46.7% 25.0% 50.0%  
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4th Qtr Box

Kansas Christian College

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

22 -  Rayne Dunn-Johnson - f 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

1 -  Aleena Elise-Perez - g 4 1-2 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

10 -  Hayley Diveley - g 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 3

5 - Brittany Cato 10 3-4 0-1 2-2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 8

24 - Samiya Lewis 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 2

RESERVES  

3 -  Diamond Coleman - g 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

4 -  Jazalle Dunn - g 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   7-15 1-7 3-4 1 7 8 2 0 0 3 11 18

    46.7% 14.3% 75.0%  

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

21 -  Nekayla Williams - f 7 1-4 0-0 3-4 1 3 4 1 1 0 0 1 5

0 -  Macayla Hines - g 10 1-2 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3

10 -  Mackenzie Lovett - g 6 0-1 0-0 2-4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

23 -  Elayna Wegner - g 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 -  Jasmine Holloway - g 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5

RESERVES  

3 -  Tatum Milenski - g 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 -  Madison Ellis - g 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 -  Mariah Garcia - g 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

31 -  Tahlia Morris - f 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   5-13 2-5 8-12 2 7 9 2 1 0 2 4 20

    38.5% 40.0% 66.7%  


